

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2009
CRLMP.NO(s). 20400

(From the judgement and order dated 21/01/2008 in CRLP No.
4409/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

STATE OF A.P. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.GOPALAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

With CRLMP No.20400/2009 (c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling
SLP)

Date: 11/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Sundervardhan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anurdha Rustogi, Adv. for
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of
delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition.

Tag with SLP(CrI).../2010 (CrI.M.P. No. 119/2010
titled CB CID Hyderabad Vs. G. Venkateswarlu & another)

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master