

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).262/2010

CB CID HYDERABAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.VENKATESWARLU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling  
SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office  
report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 1655 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 22/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anuradha Rustagi, Adv.  
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(Cr1.) No.262/2010

Respondent No.2 has been served through courier but  
there is no appearance.

Petitioner to furnish the fresh address, if  
available of respondent No.1 within two weeks and to take  
fresh steps for issuance of notice on respondent No.1 by  
registered post, acknowledgment due.

Item No.108 -2-

SLP(Cr1.) No.1655/2010

Respondent Nos.2 to 5 have been served through  
courier but there is no appearance.

Petitioner to furnish the fresh address, if  
available of respondent No.1 within a week and to take fresh  
steps for effecting service of notice on respondent No.1 by  
registered post, acknowledgment due.

List again on 29.7.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar

rd