

their behalf and they may also file the counter affidavit within the same time, in case they choose to do so.

Affidavit in proof of dasti service of respondent

No.1 has not been filed by the learned counsel for the petitioner in SLP(Crl.) No.1655/2010. He seeks two weeks'

time to do so. Time, as prayed for, is granted to him, as

last chance, failing which the matter shall be listed before

the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution as against

the said respondent.

List again on 2.5.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd