

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1655/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 21/01/2008 in CRLP No. 4409/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

STATE OF A.P. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.GOPALAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 22/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Allanki, Adv.  
Ms. Savita Dhanda, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
R-2 to 4 Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv. (NP)

R-5 Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
for Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In case fresh steps are taken for service on respondent No.1 within eight weeks from today, delay in compliance shall be treated as condoned and Office may issue notice to the said respondent. In default, the special leave petition shall stand dismissed as against respondent No.1.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master

(Veena Kherra)  
Court Master