

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1655/2010

STATE OF A.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.GOPALAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling  
SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order)

Date: 28/03/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Bhagabati P, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.  
Ms Gunwant Dara, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On inquiry registry has pointed out that earlier order was complied with by the petitioner on 9.8.2011 but filing memo of such compliance was not properly filed and therefore situation as directed in order dated 13.3.2012 has taken place. Registry has also pointed out that they have already issued dasti notices and forwarded to the ld. Counsel for the petitioner on 20.12.2011. However, the petitioner has not filed proof of service after 20.12.2011 so there is inordinate delay in issuance of notice i.e.,

-2-

Item No. 12

from August to December, 2011. The fact remains that dasti notice is issued in December, 2011 and its outcome is not filed on record till date.

In view of the above facts, petitioner has to

disclose outcome of dasti service on respondent No.1 on or  
before 2.5.2012.

(S.G.SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

hj