

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1655/2010

STATE OF A.P. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.GOPALAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 10/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Aaray Lingaiah, Adv.

Ms. Seeta Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Laxmi Dubay, Adv.

Mr. Bhagabati Prasad Padhy, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has informed that the unserved Respondent No. 1 is deliberately avoiding service of Show Cause Notice as this Special Leave Petition has been filed against his acquittal. The counsel has, therefore, made a request for service of notice on Respondent No. 1 with the assistance of the Trial Court.

Considering the circumstance under which, Respondent No.1 could not be served with the Show Cause Notice, the appropriate prescribed procedure be adopted for serving the notice on Respondent No. 1 taking assistance of the Trial Court.

Registry may proceed accordingly.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
|Sr. P.A.

| |(S.S.R.Krishna)
| |Court Master

|