

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).262/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 13/06/2007 in CRLP No.1927/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

CB CID HYDERABAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.VENKATESWARLU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order,permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 1655 of 2010

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order,permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 07/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.T.M. Rangaramanujam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bhagabati Prasad Padhy,Adv.

Mr. Paras Kuhad, ASG
Mr. M. Sahu, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Vijju, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv. for
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned senior counsel for the petitioner prays for time for filing rejoinder-affidavit.

Rejoinder-affidavit may be filed by the petitioner within six weeks.

List the matter thereafter.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|
|