

Listed on :  
Court No. :  
Item :

SECTION-II

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 262 OF 2010

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 119, 120, 727 OF 2010 & 10039 OF 2012

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing & re-filing special leave petition, exemption from filing certified copy of the Impugned Order and permission to file additional documents)

C.B.C.I.D. Hyderabad ... Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G. Venkateswarlu & Anr. ... Respondent(s)

CONNECTED WITH

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 1655 OF 2010

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 20400 & 20401 OF 2009 AND 5614 OF 2013

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing & re-filing the special leave petition and permission to file additional documents)

State of Andhra Pradesh ... Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. Gopalan & Ors. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 7<sup>th</sup> October, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Learned senior counsel for the petitioner prays for time for filing rejoinder-affidavit. Rejoinder-affidavit may be filed by the petitioner within six weeks. List the matter thereafter."**

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed the Rejoinder Affidavit, so far.

:2:

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 13th day of December, 2013.

**sd/-**  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Advocate
2. Mr. Bhagabati Prasad Padhy, Advocate
3. Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Advocate
4. Ms. Sushma Suri, Advocate

*c4/dk*

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR