

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).262/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 13/06/2007 in CRLP No.1927/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

CB CID HYDERABAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.VENKATESWARLU &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order,permission to file additional documents and office report )

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 1655 of 2010

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order,permission to file additional documents and office report )

Date: 17/12/2013      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. A.T.M. Rangaramanujam, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhawl, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv.  
                                 Mr.Amit K. Nain, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Aditya Jain, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Ramkrishna Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. Bhagabati Prasad Padhy,Adv.  
                                 Mr. Maheshwar, Adv.  
  
                                 Mr. V.K. Vijju, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv. for  
                                 Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

2

Heard Mr. A.T.M. Rangaramanujam, learned senior counsel for the petitioners.

Special leave petitions are dismissed on the ground of delay.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
AR-cum-PS

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master